WWEELLLLCCOOMMPP  TTEECCHHNNOOLLOOGGYY  CCOO..,,  LLTTDD
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
MMooddeell  NNaammee  TThhiinnnneerr  MMeettaall  FFooiill  CCuurrrreenntt  SSeennssiinngg
RReessiissttoorr  FFoorr  AAuuttoommoottiivvee
PPaarrtt  NNuummbbeerr  WMCSTAL1530C003FPEA
CCuussttoommeerr  NNaammee
CCuussttoommeerr  PP//NN
IIssssuueedd  DDaattee

TThhiinnnneerr  MMeettaall  FFooiill  CCuurrrreenntt  SSeennssiinngg  RReessiissttoorr  ffoorr  AAuuttoommoottiivvee
Features Application
Part Numbering System
WMCSTA L7638 C003 F P E A
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Series Code
(2) Long terminal: L; Size (EIA): Length x Width
(3) Resistance: R003 means 0.003Ω with low EMF, C003 means 0.003Ω with high operating temperature
(4) Tolerance: F=+/-1%, G=+/-2%, J=+/-5%
(5) Power Rating: A=1/4W, F=1/3W, S=1/2W, Q=3/4W, C=1W, D=1.5W, E=2W, H=3W, P=4W
(6) Packaging: T- Embossed paper tape, 7" reel
          E-Embossed plastic tape, 7” reel
(7) Factory Code, A=TWN Factory
Dimension
Type
(inch size) Size(mm)
Dimensions(mm)
L W t A
MCSTAL1530 7638 3.9±0.30 7.5±0.30 0.5±0.30 0.6±0.20
◆Chip size: 1530
◆Resistance value from 2~30mΩ(refer to Electrical
Specification)
◆Lead free, RoHS compliant for global applications
and halogen free
◆Switching power supply
◆Voltage Regulation module
◆DC-DC converter, Adapter, Battery pack and charger
◆Pad and Cell Phone; Power management applications
◆Automotive electronics, Motors, Inverters
●All Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Document No: 20231101001
Issued Date: 2023/11/01
Version: A01
WWMMCCSSTTAALL11553300CC000033FFPPEEAA
TThhiinnnneerr  MMeettaall  FFooiill  CCuurrrreenntt  SSeennssiinngg  RReessiissttoorr  ffoorr  AAuuttoommoottiivvee
Electrical Specification
*TCR was measured by resistor element, but the value will difference by different measurement method.
Derating Curve
Performances
Environmental Performance
No. Item Test Condition Specification
1
Short Time
Overload
5 times rated power for 5 sec , (JIS-C5202-5.5) R: ±(1%+0.0005)
2
Temperature
Coefficient of
Resistance
(T.C.R.)
+25°C /+100°C. (JIS-C5202-5.2)
Refer to electrical
specification.
3 Biased Humidity
The specimens shall be placed in a chamber and subjected
to a relative humidity of 85% percent and a temperature
of 85° ±2°C for the period of 1000 hr.
(MIL-STD-202, Method 103)
R: ±(1%+0.0005)
4
High Temperature
Exposure
The ship (mounted on board) is exposed in the heat
chamber 170±3℃ for 1000 hrs.
(JIS-C5202-7.2)
R: ±(1%+0.0005)
5 Load Life
Apply rated power at 90±2°C for 1000 hours with 1.5
hours ON and 0.5 hour OFF. (JIS-C5202-7.10)
R: ±(1%+0.0005)
6
Moisture